Specs & Details

Dimensions: 61 Hx24 W x 24D

APPEARANCE

Color Appearance Gray

CAPACITY

Effective Capacity at X-High Setting 80

(gallons)
Unit Capacity 50 Gallons
FEATURES
Configuration Short
Connected Capabilities Amazon Alexa
Google Home
Control Type Electronic with Digital Display
Diagnostic Feedback Yes
Drain Valve Type Brass
Effective Capacity Settings Normal/High/X-High9qFlexible Capacity

Electronic, Integrated Mixing Valve Yes



POWER / RATINGS

3-5 People
5-6 People

Electric

Normal
Vacation

Yes

Electric Flexible Capacity

100-140° F Range

120°F

Yes

Top

Built-In

208V/240V 60 Hz Dedicated 30 Amp Min.

Direct-Wire

Stainless Steel




Energy Consumption (kWh/year) 5334

First Hour Rate (FHR) 75 Gallons
Heating - Electric - Heater Watts 5500/5500
Integrated Energy Factor 0.93
Operating Water Pressure 20-125 PSI
Voltage (MAX) 240V
Volts/Hertz 240V; 60Hz
WARRANTY
Labor Warranty Limited 1-year entire appliance
Parts Warranty Limited 10-year tank and parts

WEIGHTS & DIMENSIONS

Approximate Shipping Weight 171 b

Connection Sizes - Hot Water Outlet 3/4"
(MNPT)

Connection Sizes - Water Inlet 3/4"
(MNPT)



160 lb

24 in

61in

24 in

24 in

59.5in

61in




