

## Specs & Details

Dimensions: 61 H x 24 W x 24 D

### APPEARANCE

<b>Color Appearance</b>	Gray
-------------------------	------

### CAPACITY

<b>Effective Capacity at X-High Setting (gallons)</b>	80
<b>Unit Capacity</b>	50 Gallons

### FEATURES

<b>Configuration</b>	Short
<b>Connected Capabilities</b>	Amazon Alexa Google Home
<b>Control Type</b>	Electronic with Digital Display
<b>Diagnostic Feedback</b>	Yes
<b>Drain Valve Type</b>	Brass
<b>Effective Capacity Settings</b>	Normal/High/X-High Flexible Capacity
<b>Electronic, Integrated Mixing Valve</b>	Yes

<b>Family Size</b>	3-5 People 5-6 People
<b>Fuel Type</b>	Electric
<b>Operating Modes</b>	Normal Vacation
<b>Overheat Protection</b>	Yes
<b>Product Type</b>	Electric Flexible Capacity
<b>Temperature Setting</b>	100-140° F Range
<b>Temperature Setting Factory Default</b>	120° F
<b>Vacation Setting</b>	Yes
<b>Water Connection Location</b>	Top
<b>WiFi Connect</b>	Built-In

#### **POWER / RATINGS**

<b>Electrical Circuit Required</b>	208V/240V 60 Hz Dedicated 30 Amp Min.
<b>Electrical Connection</b>	Direct-Wire
<b>Element Type</b>	Stainless Steel

<b>Energy Consumption (kWh/year)</b>	5334
<b>First Hour Rate (FHR)</b>	75 Gallons
<b>Heating - Electric - Heater Watts</b>	5500/5500
<b>Integrated Energy Factor</b>	0.93
<b>Operating Water Pressure</b>	20-125 PSI
<b>Voltage (MAX)</b>	240 V
<b>Volts/Hertz</b>	240V; 60Hz

## **WARRANTY**

<b>Labor Warranty</b>	Limited 1-year entire appliance
<b>Parts Warranty</b>	Limited 10-year tank and parts

## **WEIGHTS & DIMENSIONS**

<b>Approximate Shipping Weight</b>	171 lb
<b>Connection Sizes - Hot Water Outlet (MNPT)</b>	3/4"
<b>Connection Sizes - Water Inlet (MNPT)</b>	3/4"

<b>Net Weight</b>	160 lb
<b>Overall Depth</b>	24 in
<b>Overall Height</b>	61 in
<b>Overall Width</b>	24 in
<b>Product Diameter</b>	24 in
<b>Product Height (to top of unit)</b>	59.5 in
<b>Product Height (to top of water inlet/outlet connections)</b>	61 in